Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022

RMP22-008800
RMP22-008802
RMP22-008801

RMP22-008803
RMP22-008804

RMP22-008805

RMP22-008806
RMP22-008807

RMP22-008808

RMP22-008809

RMP22-008810
RMP22-008811

RMP22-008812

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR
5400 ASTOR LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5406 CHATEAU DR
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
4305 WEBER DR

2100 PLUM GROVE RD
GOLF RD /190

4305 WEBER DR

1600 GOLF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4722 ARBOR DR

4720 ARBOR DR

2313 KINGFISHER LN
2410 GEORGE ST

2800 CENTRAL RD

2604 GEORGE ST

3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD

4730 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:3806 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
HAZARD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HAZARD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
IMPROPER SECURITY
911 WRONG NUMBER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/10/2022 7:30:21 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022

RMP22-008814
RMP22-008815

RMP22-008816

RMP22-008817

RMP22-008818

RMP22-008819

RMP22-008820

RMP22-008821

RMP22-008822

RMP22-008823
RMP22-008824
RMP22-008825

APPROX LOC:1331 GOLF
RD

2708 CARDINAL DR
3800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4770 KENILWORTH DR
APPROX LOC: 2707
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2519
FLICKER LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC:103
NORWOOD CT

APPROX LOC: 2474 JAY
LN

APPROX LOC: 1200 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4711
DAWNGATE LN

4721 WOODLAND CT
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2703
MARTIN LN

2705 MARTIN LN

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
2508 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2610 PEBBLEBROOK LN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
FAMILY PROBLEM

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/10/2022 7:30:21 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/5/2022 RMP22-008826 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

10/5/2022 RMP22-008827 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/5/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/5/2022 APPROX LOC:1906 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD

10/5/2022 RMP22-008828 4738 ARBOR DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/5/2022 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR

10/5/2022 2400 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/5/2022 RMP22-008829 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/10/2022 7:30:21 AM



