



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/5/2022	RMP22-008800	2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022	RMP22-008802	5400 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008801	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022		5406 CHATEAU DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008803	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008804	4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008805	GOLF RD / I90	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008806	4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008807	1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008808	4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022	RMP22-008809	2410 GEORGE ST	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008810	2604 GEORGE ST	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	CITATION ISSUED
10/5/2022	RMP22-008811	3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		4730 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3806 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008812	GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:1331 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008814	2708 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022	RMP22-008815	3800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008816	4770 KENILWORTH DR	DOMESTIC	
10/5/2022	RMP22-008817	APPROX LOC: 2707 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/5/2022	RMP22-008818	APPROX LOC: 2519 FLICKER LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008819	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:103 NORWOOD CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008820	APPROX LOC: 2474 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/5/2022	RMP22-008821	APPROX LOC: 1200 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:4711 DAWNGATE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008822	4721 WOODLAND CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:2703 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008823	2705 MARTIN LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/5/2022	RMP22-008824	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	
10/5/2022	RMP22-008825	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022		2610 PEBBLEBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/5/2022	RMP22-008826	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022	RMP22-008827	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/5/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:1906 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008828	4738 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/5/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/5/2022	RMP22-008829	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA